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14  April 2022 

UPCOMING DATES 
April 14  Last day Term 1. 
April 15  Easter Friday. School Closed. 
May 2  First Day Term 2. 
May 3  Beach Trip. 
May 3  Netball starts. 3.30pm. 
May 6  Gilmour Lake Trip. Leaving School at 11am. 
May 11  Duffy Show. 
May 12  Year 5 & 6 Basketball Starts. 
May 12  Year 1 7 2 Soccer/Football Starts. 
May 13  Book Character Dress Up Day. 
May 23-25  Year 5 & 6 Camp. Tui Ridge, Rotorua. 
May 26  Class & Individual photos. PhotoLife. 
June 1  Thames Valley Primary School Year 5 & 6 Rippa Rugby Tournament. Waihi College. 
June 6  Queen’s Birthday Public Holiday. School Closed. 
June 7  Teacher Only Day. School Closed. 
June 14  Tough guy/gal competition. 
June 24  Matariki Public Holiday. School Closed. 
July 6   Parent/Teacher Interviews. 1.30pm-5.30pm. School Closed from 1pm. 
July 7   Parent/Teacher Interviews. 3.15pm-5.30pm. 



ABSENTEE NOTIFICATION 
Just a reminder that you can send 
your absentee notification by text 

to the school cell phone  021 
0258 4817 

Bank Account details for any and all online payments.  
Please use your surname as a reference. 

 

 020472 0084492-00 
 

Kia ora Whanau, 
 
We are so very very fortunate! ONE foundation has granted 
us an amazing contribution to purchase our new school 
van!!! We are giddy with excitement and so very very thank-
ful!  Big huge shoutout to One Foundation for supporting 
our community and school!  

 
 
 
 
 
Thankyou to Mrs. Hartley, for organising such a memorable and 
special event to remember our ANZACs.  Our hearts nearly burst 
with pride, at our children’s respectful manner during the ser-
vice.  Our heartfelt thanks to the people that came from Heritage 
Trust, Kit and Sue Wilson and Pastor Benhur, for coming along 
and your amazing contributions to our beautiful event.  
 
 
 
 
 

My thanks to our Surf n Turf team - 
Dorette, Renee, Neroli, Vanessa and 
Brendon, for making our day camp so fun 
and special - our tamariki hearts will glow 
with these memories as the grow older… I 
can already hear, “remember the time…”  
 
 

   (More Surf n Turf photos next newsletter.) 
 
 
 
 
We have included up and coming dates on the front 
page.  Please note, these are subject to change. 
 
Nga mihi 
Briar 

WEEKLY NOTICES AND REMINDERS  



STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES 
Neroli Matautia   nmatautia@east.school.nz  Room 1 
Jo Derham   jderham@east.school.nz   Room 2 
Lynn James   ljames@east.school.nz   Room 3 
Dorette Hartley    dhartley@east.school.nz   Room 4 
Renee Pennington  rpennington@east.school.nz  Room 5 
Brenda Wright   bwright@east.school.nz   Room 6 
Emily Croker   ecroker@est.school.nz   Room 7 
Jude Fletcher    jfletcher@east.school.nz   Room 8 
Brendon Carroll   bcarroll@east.school.nz   Room 9 
Michelle Burr   mburr@east.school.nz   Support Staff 
Tanya Giles   tgiles@east.school.nz   Support Staff 
Scott Spicer   sspicer@east.school.nz   Support Staff 
Nyah Frew   nfrew@east.school.nz   Support Staff 
Jacob Mudford   jmudford@east.school.nz   Support Staff 
Matt Carden-Scott  mcarden-scott@east.school.nz  Support Staff 
Briar Scott    principal@east.school.nz   Principal 
Vanessa Maunder  vmaunder@east.school.nz  Deputy Principal 
Sharon Samson    office@east.school.nz   Admin 

WEEKLY NOTICES AND REMINDERS  

YUMMY STICKERS 
We are once again collecting Yummy stickers of apples 
and of apple bags form the supermarkets. If you would 
like your own collection sheet to hang on your fridge 
they are available at the office. Please send all collected 
yummy stickers into the school office. 

PARENT/TEACHER INTERVIEWS 
Parent/Teacher Interviews for  

Rooms 1, 2, 3, 4 and  
report getters from Rooms 5, 9, 8, 6 & 7. 

are being held on  
6th & 7th July (Week 10 Term 2). 

 
On Wednesday 6th July we will be closing the school at 1pm to hold the interviews. 

Wed 6th July 1.30pm—5.30pm 
Thurs 7th July 3.15pm—5.30pm. 

CHOCOLATE FUNDRAISER 
Thanks to all those who have sold and returned their boxes of fundraising chocolates. 
There are still a few boxes to come back to school. Online payments can be made to 
the account number at the bottom of this page during the holidays if you would like. 

Great effort everyone! 
  

PHOTOLIFE CLASS & INDIVIDUAL PHOTOS 
Photolife will be here to take our class and Individual photos next term on May 26. 

Please note the change of date. 

BULB FUNDRAISER 
The bulb company has emailed to say delivery will be in the holidays.  You 
will receive a text when they arrive to arrange a pick up if you would like to 
pick them up during the holidays. Otherwise they will be at school week one 
Term 2 for pick up. 
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Staff Pepeha.  
Each week we will be featuring two staff members. Check out our wall in the office for all of them. 

This week;  
Miss. Renee Pennington – Room 5 Teacher 

Mrs. Brenda Wright—Room 6 Teacher 



COMMUNITY NOTICES 

During the April school 
holidays we are happy to 
be offering an Ancient 
Civilisations – Ngā Rā 

Mua activity booklet from our libraries,  for children 
aged 5+ to take away and enjoy. The booklets will in-
clude a few supplies to help children create some of 
the activities. 
 

We will also be having activities in our libraries, as 
listed below. 

Create your own tukutuku panel 
Paeroa – Wednesday 20 April, 2-3pm 
Ngatea – Friday 22 April, 2-3pm 
Waihi – Wednesday 27 April, 2-3pm 
Create your own paper mosaic art 
Waihi – Thursday 21 
April, 2-3pm 
Paeroa – Tuesday 
26 April, 2-3pm 
Ngatea – Thursday 
28 April, 2-3pm 

Spaces are limited 
and registration is 
essential so please 
contact the library 
to book a spot – 07 
862 8609, email hdc
-library@hauraki-
dc.govt.nz, or visit 
one of our branches. 

mailto:hdc-library@hauraki-dc.govt.nz
mailto:hdc-library@hauraki-dc.govt.nz
mailto:hdc-library@hauraki-dc.govt.nz


THANKS TO OUR GREAT DUFFY BOOKS SUPPORTERS.  

COMMUNITY NOTICES 

 



THANKS TO OUR GREAT DUFFY BOOKS SUPPORTERS.  
Your donations mean more books for kids. 

Principal: Briar Scott 
Ph:07 863 8693              

Absentees: 021 0258 4817 
Email Office for general enquires:  

office@east.school.nz 
Email: principal@east.school.nz              

www.waihieast.school.nz 
Waihi East Primary School,    

8 Donnelly Street, WAIHI 3610     
PO Box 129, WAIHI 3641  
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